ig
li
d
u
r®
Z
22.1
iglidur® Z –

4
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support www.igus.de/en/z
iglidur® Z | Technical data
Cf53 Steel 304 Stainless
Steel
HR Carbon
Steel
Hard
Chromed
iglidur® Z
Specific
Volume resistant > 1011 Ωcm
Surface resistant > 1011 Ω
Table 22.7: Electrical properties of iglidur® Z
22.8
ZSM-0405-04 4,0 +0,010 +0,058 5,5 4,0
ZSM-0507-05 5,0 +0,010 +0,058 7,0 5,0
ZSM-0608-08 6,0 +0,010 +0,058 8,0 8,0
ZSM-0608-12 6,0 +0,010 +0,058 8,0 12,0
ZSM-0810-08 8,0 +0,013 +0,071 10,0 8,0
ZSM-0810-10 8,0 +0,013 +0,071 10,0 10,0
ZSM-1012-08 10,0 +0,013 +0,071 12,0 8,0
ZSM-1012-10 10,0 +0,013 +0,071 12,0 10,0
ZSM-1012-12 10,0 +0,013 +0,071 12,0 12,0
ZSM-1214-15 12,0 +0,016 +0,086 14,0 15,0
ZSM-1517-15 15,0 +0,016 +0,086 17,0 15,0
ZSM-1618-12 16,0 +0,016 +0,086 18,0 12,0
ZSM-1618-15 16,0 +0,016 +0,086 18,0 15,0
ZSM-1820-20 18,0 +0,016 +0,086 20,0 20,0
ZSM-2023-15 20,0 +0,020 +0,104 23,0 15,0
ZSM-2023-20 20,0 +0,020 +0,104 23,0 20,0
ZSM-2023-30 20,0 +0,020 +0,104 23,0 30,0
ZSM-2023-35 20,0 +0,020 +0,104 23,0 35,0
ZSM-2225-20 22,0 +0,020 +0,104 25,0 20,0
ZSM-2528-20 25,0 +0,020 +0,104 28,0 20,0
ZSM-2528-30 25,0 +0,020 +0,104 28,0 30,0
ZSM-2528-48 25,0 +0,020 +0,104 28,0 48,0
ZSM-3034-30 30,0 +0,020 +0,104 34,0 30,0
ZSM-3034-40 30,0 +0,020 +0,104 34,0 40,0
ZSM-3539-20 35,0 +0,025 +0,125 39,0 20,0
ZSM-4044-40 40,0 +0,025 +0,125 44,0 40,0
ZSM-4044-47 40,0 +0,020 +0,104 44,0 47,0
ZSM-5055-60 50,0 +0,025 +0,125 55,0 60,0
ZSM-6065-60 60,0 +0,030 +0,150 65,0 60,0
Z S M-0405-04
d1 [mm]: Ø 1–6 Ø 6–12 Ø 12–30 Ø > 30
f [mm]: 0,3 0,5 0,8 1,2
25–49

4
7
 C
o
lo
g
n
e
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support www.igus.de/en/z
For the current prices please visit the igus®-Homepage www.igus.de/en
No minimum order quantities, no surcharges.
Order example
Type S Type F Type T
Our price breaks are defined by the order quantity.
22.9
ZFM-0405-04 4,0 +0,010 +0,058 5,5 9,5 4,0 0,75
ZFM-0507-05 5,0 +0,010 +0,058 7,0 11,0 5,0 1,0
ZFM-0608-08 6,0 +0,010 +0,058 8,0 12,0 8,0 1,0
ZFM-0810-055 8,0 +0,013 +0,071 10,0 15,0 5,5 1,0
ZFM-0810-09 8,0 +0,013 +0,071 10,0 15,0 9,0 1,0
ZFM-1012-05 10,0 +0,013 +0,071 12,0 18,0 5,0 1,0
ZFM-1012-09 10,0 +0,013 +0,071 12,0 18,0 9,0 1,0
ZFM-1214-09 12,0 +0,016 +0,086 14,0 20,0 9,0 1,0
ZFM-1214-12 12,0 +0,016 +0,086 14,0 20,0 12,0 1,0
ZFM-1214-20 12,0 +0,016 +0,086 14,0 20,0 20,0 1,0
ZFM-1416-17 14,0 +0,016 +0,086 16,0 22,0 17,0 1,0
ZFM-1517-11 15,0 +0,016 +0,086 17,0 23,0 11,0 1,0
ZFM-1517-15 15,0 +0,016 +0,086 17,0 23,0 15,0 1,0
ZFM-1820-04 18,0 +0,016 +0,086 20,0 26,0 4,0 1,0
ZFM-1820-17 18,0 +0,016 +0,086 20,0 26,0 17,0 1,0
ZFM-2022-21 20,0 +0,020 +0,104 22,0 30,0 21,0 1,0
ZFM-2023-11 20,0 +0,020 +0,104 23,0 30,0 11,5 1,5
ZFM-2023-21 20,0 +0,020 +0,104 23,0 30,0 21,5 1,5
ZFM-2023-31 20,0 +0,020 +0,104 23,0 30,0 31,5 1,5
ZFM-2528-16 25,0 +0,020 +0,104 28,0 35,0 16,5 1,5
ZFM-2528-21 25,0 +0,020 +0,104 28,0 35,0 21,5 1,5
ZFM-2528-31 25,0 +0,020 +0,104 28,0 35,0 31,5 1,5
ZFM-3034-20 30,0 +0,020 +0,104 34,0 42,0 20,0 2,0
ZFM-3034-26 30,0 +0,020 +0,104 34,0 42,0 26,0 2,0
ZFM-3034-37 30,0 +0,020 +0,104 34,0 42,0 37,0 2,0
ZFM-3539-26 35,0 +0,025 +0,125 39,0 47,0 26,0 2,0
ZFM-4044-20 40,0 +0,025 +0,125 44,0 52,0 20,0 2,0
ZFM-4044-40 40,0 +0,025 +0,125 44,0 52,0 40,0 2,0
ZFM-5055-50 50,0 +0,025 +0,125 55,0 63,0 50,0 2,0
ZFM-6065-50 60,0 +0,030 +0,150 65,0 73,0 50,0 2,5
ZFM-7580-50 75,0 +0,030 +0,150 80,0 88,0 50,0 2,5
Z F M-0405-04
r = max.
0,5 mm
d1 [mm]: Ø 1–6 Ø 6–12 Ø 12–30 Ø > 30

9
 -
 2
2
 0
3
 -
 9
6
 4
9
-3
3
4
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support www.igus.de/en/z
ZTM-1527-015 15,0 27,0 1,5 – – 1,0 27,0
ZTM-1623-015 16,0 23,0 1,5 – – 1,0 23,0
ZTM-2644-015 26,0 44,0 1,5 35,0 3,0 1,0 44,0
ZTM-3254-015 32,0 54,0 1,5 43,0 4,0 1,0 54,0
ZTM-4874-020 48,0 74,0 2,0 61,0 4,0 1,5 74,0
ZTM-6290-020 62,0 90,0 2,0 – – 1,5 90,0
22.10
Z T M-1527-015
Part Number d1 d2 s d4 d5 h d6
+0,25 -0,25 -0,05 -0,12 +0,375 +0,2 +0,12

For the current prices please visit the igus®-Homepage www.igus.de/en
No minimum order quantities, no surcharges.
Order example
Type S Type F Type T
Our price breaks are defined by the order quantity.
22.12
ZFI-0607-08 3/8 15/32 1/2 ,687 ,046 ,3768 ,3745 ,4691 ,4684 ,3740 ,3731
ZFI-0809-08 1/2 19/32 1/2 ,875 ,046 ,5024 ,4996 ,5941 ,5934 ,4990 ,4980
ZFI-1012-08 5/8 3/4 1/2 1,000 ,046 ,6284 ,6256 ,7510 ,7500 ,6250 ,6240
ZFI-1214-12 3/4 7/8 3/4 1,125 ,062 ,7532 ,7499 ,8755 ,8747 ,7491 ,7479
ZFI-1214-16 3/4 7/8 1      1,125 ,062 ,7532 ,7499 ,8755 ,8747 ,7491 ,7479
ZFI-1416-12 7/8 1 3/4 1,250 ,062 ,8782 ,8749 1,0005 ,9997 ,8741 ,8729
ZFI-1416-16 7/8 1 1      1,250 ,062 ,8782 ,8749 1,0005 ,9997 ,8741 ,8729
ZFI-1618-08 1 1 1/8 1/2 1,375 ,062 1,0032 ,9999 1,1255 1,1247 ,9991 ,9979
ZFI-1618-16 1 1 1/8 1      1,375 ,062 1,0032 ,9999 1,1255 1,1247 ,9991 ,9979
ZFI-1820-12 1 1/8 1 9/32 3/4 1,562 ,078 1,1279 1,1246 1,2818 1,2808 1,1238 1,1226
ZFI-1820-24 1 1/8 1 9/32 1 1/2 1,562 ,078 1,1279 1,1246 1,2818 1,2808 1,1238 1,1226
ZFI-2022-20 1 1/4 1 13/32 1 1/4 1,687 ,078 1,2537 1,2498 1,4068 1,4058 1,2488 1,2472
ZFI-2022-24 1 1/4 1 13/32 1 1/2 1,687 ,078 1,2537 1,2498 1,4068 1,4058 1,2488 1,2472
ZFI-2426-24 1 1/2 1 21/32 1 1/2 2,000 ,078 1,5037 1,4998 1,6568 1,6558 1,4988 1,4972
ZFI-2831-32 1 3/4 1 15/16 2      2,375 ,093 1,7536 1,7497 1,9381 1,9371 1,7487 1,7471
ZFI-3235-32 2 2 3/16 2      2,625 ,093 2,0040 1,9993 2,1883 2,1871 1,9981 1,9969
Z F  I -0607-08
r = max.
0,5 mm
d1 [mm]: Ø 1–6 Ø 6–12 Ø 12–30 Ø > 30

0
°
d
2
26 27
Available Lieferbar
from stock ab Lager
Part No. d1 d1 tolerance d2 b1
Art.-Nr. d1-Toleranz h13
A180SM-0810-15 8.0 +0.025 +0.083 10.0 15.0
A350SM-1416-12 14.0 +0.016 +0.068 16.0 12.0
C500SM-3034-30 30.0 +0.020 +0.104 34.0 30.0
F2SM-1214-15 12.0 +0.032 +0.102 14.0 15.0
F2SM-1618-20 16.0 +0.032 +0.102 18.0 20.0
GSM-0406-06 4.0 +0.020 +0.068 6.0 6.0
GSM-0810-36 8.0 +0.025 +0.083 10.0 36.0
GSM-120125-78 120.0 +0.072 +0.212 125.0 78.0
GSM-1214-45 12.0 +0.032 +0.102 14.0 45.0
GSM-1820-30 18.0 +0.032 +0.102 20.0 30.0
GSM-1822-15 18.0 +0.032 +0.102 22.0 15.0
GSM-2021-095 20.0 +0.020 +0.072 21.0 9.5
JSM-0814-08 8.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 8.0
JSM-1216-06 12.0 +0.050 +0.0160 16.0 6.0
JSM-1218-10 12.0 +0.050 +0.0160 18.0 10.0
JSM-1315-06 13.0 +0.050 +0.0160 15.0 6.0
JSM-1620-20 16.0 +0.050 +0.0160 20.0 20.0
JSM-6065-100 60.0 +0.060 +0.180 65.0 100.0
MSM-1620-10 16.0 +0.050 +0.0160 20.0 10.0
P210SM-1214-04 12.0 +0.032 +0.102 14.0 4.0
PSM-0608-05 6.0 +0.020 +0.068 8.0 5.0
PSM-0812-10 8.0 +0.040 +0.130 12.0 10.0
PSM-3236-15 32.0 +0.050 +0.150 36.0 15.0
Q2SM-1012-04 10.0 +0.025 +0.083 12.0 4.0
Q2SM-4246-52 42.0 +0.050 +0.150 46.0 52.0
X6SM-1416-22 14.0 +0.016 +0.086 16.0 22.0
X6SM-1618-12 16.0 +0.016 +0.086 18.0 12.0
X6SM-2023-15 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 15.0
ZSM-2225-35 22.0 +0.020 +0.104 25.0 35.0
ZSM-6065-25 60.0 +0.030 +0.150 65.0 25.0
ZSM-9095-100 90.0 +0.036 +0.176 95.0 100.0
Dimensions sleeve Abmessungen zylindrisch [mm] Dimensions with flange Abmessungen mit Bund [mm]
Calculate online Online berechenbar
Calculate online Online berechenbar
Part No. d1 d1 tolerance d2 d3 b1 b2
Art.-Nr. d1-Toleranz h13
GFM-060710-06 6.0 +0.010 +0.040 7.0 10.0 6.0 0.5
GFM-0812-16 8.0 +0.040 +0.130 12.0 16.0 16.0 2.0
GFM-101115-03 10.0 +0.013 +0.046 11.0 15.0 3.0 1.0
GFM-1012-11 10.0 +0.025 +0.083 12.0 18.0 11.0 1.0
GFM-1012-25 10.0 +0.025 +0.083 12.0 18.0 25.0 1.0
GFM-1719-07 17.0 +0.032 +0.102 19.0 25.0 7.0 1.0
GFM-2527-12 25.0 +0.040 +0.124 27.0 32.0 12.0 1.0
GFM-2527-15 25.0 +0.040 +0.124 27.0 32.0 15.0 1.0
GFM-3034-12 30.0 +0.040 +0.124 34.0 42.0 12.0 2.0
GFM-303440-07 30.0 +0.040 +0.124 34.0 40.0 7.0 2.0
H1FM-0405-06 4.0 +0.010 +0.058 5.5 9.5 6.0 0.8
J350FM-6065-50 60.0 +0.030 +0.150 65.0 73.0 50.0 2.0
J3FM-081418-15 8.0 +0.025 +0.083 14.0 18.0 15.0 2.0
JFM-040810-15 4.0 +0.020 +0.068 8.0 10.0 15.0 2.0
JFM-0810-03 8.0 +0.025 +0.083 10.0 15.0 3.0 1.0
JFM-121419-06 12.0 +0.032 +0.102 14.0 19.0 6.0 1.0
JFM-121622-20 12.0 +0.050 +0.0160 16.0 22.0 20.0 2.0
JFM-2023-07 20.0 +0.040 +0.124 23.0 30.0 7.0 1.5
PFM-1214-08 12.0 +0.032 +0.102 14.0 8.0 20.0 1.0
PFM-1618-08 16.0 +0.032 +0.102 18.0 8.0 24.0 1.0
P210FM-0405-06 4.0 +0.020 +0.068 5.5 9.5 6.0 0.8
Q290FM-8085-100 80.0 +0.060 +0.180 85.0 93.0 100.0 2.5
Q2FM-101219-13 10.0 +0.025 +0.083 12.0 19.0 13.0 1.0
Q2FM-1013-05 10.0 +0.025 +0.083 13.0 20.0 5.0 1.0
Q2FM-2023-07 20.0 +0.040 +0.124 23.0 30.0 7.0 1.5
QFM-101215-04 10.0 +0.025 +0.083 12.0 15.0 4.0 1.0
QFM-121418-06 12.0 +0.032 +0.102 14.0 18.0 6.0 1.0
WFM-2023-08 20.0 +0.040 +0.124 23.0 30.0 8.0 1.5
XFM-1214-50 12.0 +0.016 +0.086 14.0 50.0 20.0 1.0
X6FM-0608-04 6.0 +0.010 +0.058 8.0 12.0 4.0 1.0
ZFM-1012-25 10.0 +0.013 +0.071 12.0 18.0 25.0 1.0
ZFM-2023-075 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 30.0 7.5 1.5
Available Lieferbar
from stock ab Lager